I have statistically analysed this Y-STR result by considering two alternative hypotheses: 
(1) The source of the male DNA is "Male Suspect" and (2) The source of the male DNA is a random 
male from the admixed - [Location Identifying Population]. The Y-STR profile detected in Item 4 is 
approximately 8,400 (eight thousand and four hundred) times more likely to be obtained under 
hypothesis 1, rather than under hypothesis 2. NB. This statistical evaluation will also apply to other 
males who have the same Y-STR profile as "Male Suspect". Close paternal-line male relatives of "Male 
Suspect" (such as his father, brothers, sons) have a higher probability of having the same Y-STR profile